
Solicitation Information

Ohio Facilities Construction Commission

Solicitation Number

DNR-150007

Deadline

04/27/2016 02:00 PM EDT

Advertised

04/01/2016 02:58 PM EDT

Revised

04/21/2016 03:22 PM EDT

Description

Hueston Woods State Park Wastewater System Improvements Phase II

DNR-150007 Page 1 of 7 04/27/2016



Bidders

Business NameBusiness Name AddressAddress PhonePhone

Sunesis Construction Co. 2610 Crescentville Rd.
West Chester, OH 45069 (513) 326-6000

Diaz Construction, Inc. 535 Seif Road
PIKETON, OH 45661 (740) 357-5269

R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc. 10105 Haller Street
Defiance, OH 43512 (419) 782-7846

3 Bidders3 Bidders

DNR-150007 Page 2 of 7 04/27/2016



Business NameBusiness Name
Allowances (GeneralAllowances (General

Contract)Contract)
Allowance A1Allowance A1

Utility FeesUtility Fees

Unit Prices (General Contract)Unit Prices (General Contract)
Unit Price U25Unit Price U25

6-Inch Sanitary Lateral6-Inch Sanitary Lateral
Linear FeetLinear Feet

Unit Price U26Unit Price U26
8-Inch Sanitary Sewer8-Inch Sanitary Sewer

Linear FeetLinear Feet

Unit Price U27Unit Price U27
2-Inch HDPE Force Main2-Inch HDPE Force Main

Linear FeetLinear Feet

Agency Estimate: $20,000.00

Sunesis Construction Co. $20,000.00 $41,942.05 $185,464.50 $9,273.25

Diaz Construction, Inc. $20,000.00 $13,026.00 $78,000.00 $9,800.00

R.G. Zachrich Construction,
Inc.

$20,000.00 $15,497.60 $78,321.75 $5,274.85

3 Bidders3 Bidders

DNR-150007 Page 3 of 7 04/27/2016



Business NameBusiness Name
Unit Prices (General Contract)Unit Prices (General Contract)

Unit Price U28Unit Price U28
4-Inch HDPE Force Main4-Inch HDPE Force Main

Linear FeetLinear Feet

Unit Price U29Unit Price U29
6-Inch HDPE Force Main6-Inch HDPE Force Main

Linear FeetLinear Feet

Unit Price U30Unit Price U30
Precast Concrete ManholePrecast Concrete Manhole

EachEach

Unit Price U33Unit Price U33
6-Inch Cleanout6-Inch Cleanout

EachEach

Agency Estimate:

Sunesis Construction Co. $157,248.35 $16,269.50 $30,037.16 $2,582.30

Diaz Construction, Inc. $181,650.00 $11,375.00 $16,000.00 $1,725.00

R.G. Zachrich Construction,
Inc.

$148,650.25 $14,612.00 $47,422.00 $4,980.00

3 Bidders3 Bidders

DNR-150007 Page 4 of 7 04/27/2016



Business NameBusiness Name
Unit Prices (General Contract)Unit Prices (General Contract)

Unit Price U34Unit Price U34
3/4-Inch HDPE Waterline3/4-Inch HDPE Waterline

Linear FeetLinear Feet

Unit Price U36Unit Price U36
2-Inch HDPE Waterline2-Inch HDPE Waterline

Linear FeetLinear Feet

Unit Price U38Unit Price U38
Yard HydrantYard Hydrant

EachEach

Unit Price U39Unit Price U39
Concrete Sidewalk Repl...Concrete Sidewalk Repl...

Square FeetSquare Feet

Agency Estimate:

Sunesis Construction Co. $1,466.00 $14,720.40 $14,233.76 $4,627.50

Diaz Construction, Inc. $3,800.00 $33,370.00 $4,800.00 $2,750.00

R.G. Zachrich Construction,
Inc.

$1,100.00 $8,695.00 $3,260.00 $2,325.00

3 Bidders3 Bidders

DNR-150007 Page 5 of 7 04/27/2016



Business NameBusiness Name
Unit Prices (General Contract)Unit Prices (General Contract)

Unit Price U39Unit Price U39
Aggregate Base WWTPAggregate Base WWTP

Square YardsSquare Yards

Unit Price U41Unit Price U41
Chain Link Fencing & G...Chain Link Fencing & G...

EachEach

Unit Price U42Unit Price U42
Rock ExcavationRock Excavation

Cubic YardsCubic Yards

Unit Price U43Unit Price U43
VegetationVegetation

Square YardsSquare Yards

Agency Estimate:

Sunesis Construction Co. $19,862.50 $24,525.90 $38,655.00 $28,244.00

Diaz Construction, Inc. $28,750.00 $35,280.00 $36,000.00 $73,600.00

R.G. Zachrich Construction,
Inc.

$19,275.00 $41,139.00 $42,500.00 $11,040.00

3 Bidders3 Bidders

DNR-150007 Page 6 of 7 04/27/2016



Business NameBusiness Name
Base Bid (General Contract)Base Bid (General Contract)

Base BidBase Bid
All Labor and Material...All Labor and Material...

Alternates (General Contract)Alternates (General Contract)
Alternate G1Alternate G1

Park Office Pump Stati...Park Office Pump Stati...
Alternate G2Alternate G2

Campground A Precast C...Campground A Precast C...
Alternate G3Alternate G3

Campground A 8" Sanita...Campground A 8" Sanita...

Agency Estimate: $3,691,000.00 $45,400.00 $24,000.00 $132,600.00

Sunesis Construction Co. $3,656,462.26 $69,436.18 $31,338.60 $79,781.00

Diaz Construction, Inc. $3,553,000.00 $35,000.00 $30,000.00 $96,000.00

R.G. Zachrich Construction,
Inc.

$3,280,000.00 $31,450.00 $64,017.00 $172,585.00

3 Bidders3 Bidders

DNR-150007 Page 7 of 7 04/27/2016


